AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS FOR OWN-USE as of 31 DECEMBER 2022

ISLAND / GRID

REGION

PROVINCE

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT NAME

COMPANY NAME

POTENTIAL CAPACITY
(Mw)

INSTALLED
CAPACITY (MW)

Luzon

Luzon Total

Visayas

IV-A

Vi

vi

Cagayan

Nueva Ecija

Tarlac

Batangas

Cavite

Negros Occidental

Capiz

lloilo

Negros Oriental

Piat

San Leonardo

Tarlac City

Balayan

Sto. Tomas

Trece Martirez City

La Carlota City

Sagay City

Pres. Roxas

San Enrique

Manjuyod

5-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

2.4-MW Biomass Power Plant

9.5-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

9.2-MW Biogas and 5-MW Biomass Power
Plant

12.587-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

45-MW (thermal) Biomass Gasifier and 850-
kW Power Generation Plant

100-kW Waste-to-Energy Plant

39-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

4.2-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

31-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

5.8-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

7.5-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

9.4-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

Universal Robina Corporation (CARSUMCO)

Bayanihan Feed Products

Central Azucarera de Tarlac

Progreen Agricorp, Inc.

Universal Robina Corporation - Balayan

Mariwasa Siam Ceramics, Inc.

Waste and Resources Management Inc.

URC - La Carlota Sugarmill

Sagay Central, Inc.

Lopez Sugar Corporation

Capiz Sugar Central, Inc.

Universal Robina Corporation (Passi)

Universal Robina Corporation - URSUMCO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

24

9.5

9.2

12.587

0.85

0.1

39.637

39

4.2

31

5.8

7.5

9.4



Visayas

Visayas Total

Mindanao

Mindanao Total

Grand Total

IV-A

vi

Vil

Batangas

Negros Oriental

Cebu

Bohol

Leyte

Bukidnon

Balayan

Sta. Catalina

Naga City

Cortes

Kananga

Quezon

9.2-MW Biogas and 5-MW Biomass Power
Plant

6.75 Biomass Cogeneration Plant

1.108-kW Biogas Power Plant

560-kW Biogas Power Plant

11-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

27.4-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

Progreen Agricorp, Inc.

HDJ Bayawan Agri-Ventures Corporation -
Tolong

FDR Integrated Resource Recovery
Management, Inc.

Marcela Farms, Inc.

HIDECO Sugar Milling Co., Inc.

BUSCO Sugar Milling Co., Inc.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

)2

6.75

1.108

0.56

11

116.318

27.4

27.4

183.355




